
DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS UNE - FOR BOARD OF SUPERVISORS' USE ONLY

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

RESOLUTION TRANSFERRING FUNDS

RESOLUTION NO.

RESOLVED, by the Board of Supervisors of the County of San Mateo, that

WHEREAS, the Department hereinabove named in the Request for Appropriation, Allotment or Transfer of Funds
has requested the transfer of certain funds as described in said Request; and

WHEREAS, the County Controller has approved said Request as to accounting and available balances, and the
County Manager has recommended the transfer of funds as set forth hereinabove:

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY ORDERED AND DETERMINED that the recommendations of the County Man-
(11;7.,;( be approved and that the transfer of funds as set forth in said Request be effected.

Regularly passed and adopted this day of ,19_.

Ayes and in favor of said resolution:

Suporvisors:

Noes and against said resolution:

Supervisors:

I

REQUESTNO.
COUNTY OF SAN MATEO

APPROPRIATION TRANSFER REQUEST

DEPARTMENT SAN NATEO HEDICAL CENTER
I DATE01/25/08-

1. h_",IUEST TRANSFER OF APPROPRIATIONS AS LISTED BELOW:

, CODES

FUNDORORG. ACCOUNT AMOUNT DESCRIPTION

68190 1871 8,598,144 PO All Oher State Aid

From
I

I

I
To

Please se p at.tached sheet. I

I

Justification. (Attach Memo jf Necessary) This ATR wi;Ll appropriate funding to in.crease access to
)asic health and preventive. care to. low-income patients in the County of San Hateo
rhe San Hateo l1edica1 Center will parner :YJih the Department of Health Care Servi.
, the Heal h Plan of San Mateo, the He"!1ilth Department and the Ravenswood Family

lealth Center to implement this progr'am. The fund *L bE5 provided by the Stated d . b " AR NT H ADnan ate rell11 ursemen program. (/ ,

Cherei:x is no change in Net County Cost. BY:[vC--r\/ IfIZE4/6"R'

2. lardAction Required 0 Four-FifthsVote Required 0 Board Action Not Required

Remarks:
COUNTYCONTROLLER
BY:

I DATE

3. 0 Approveas Requested 0 Approveas Revised 0 Disapprove

Remarks:

COUNTYMANAGER
BY:

\ DATE



Attachement 1

ATR -Appropriation

68190 4111
68190 4311
68190 5172
68190 5188
68190 5193
68190 5218
68190 5858

Regular Hour -Perm Positions
FICA
Drugs & Pharmaceuticals
Misc Other Expenses
General Office Supplies
Data Storage & Retrieval Exp
Other Professional Contract Svc

4,370,439.00
2,107,168.00

630,348.00
630,348.00
315,174.00
166,667.00
378,000.00

Appropriation Total 8,598,144.00


